LEDINTA0024V41FO
Brand Name XITANIUM
Description 100W  24V  4.1A
Input Voltage 120~277
Input Frequency 50/60Hz
RoHS Yes
Status Active
Revised 02/17/2012

2.7 LED Driver is certified by UL for use in a dry or damp location (Outdoor Type I).
2.8 LED Driver tolerates sustained open circuit and short circuit output conditions without damage.
2.9 LED Driver maximum allowable case temperature is 90°C – see product label for measurement location.
2.10 LED Driver reduces output power to LEDs if maximum allowable case temperature is exceeded.
2.11 LED Driver has a failure rate of ≤ 0.01% per 1,000 hours.
2.12 LED Driver complies with FCC rules and regulations, as per Title 47 CFR Part 15 Non-Consumer (Class A).
2.13 LED Driver conforms to EN61558-1, EN 61558-2-17 and EN 60065.
Section III – UL Conditions of Acceptability (File E220165)
When installed in the end product, consideration shall be given to the following:
3.1 These LED Drivers have been evaluated to comply with Class 2 output criteria.
3.2 These LED Drivers are only suitable for use in Dry and Damp locations.
3.3 These products are rated as follows:
 Input, 60 Hz. OUTPUT V@Amperes
DC
Model Volt/V Amp/A Power/W
LEDINTA0024V41DLO 120-277 0.95-0.40 100 24V@4.1(*)
LED-INTA-0024V-41-F-LO 120-277 0.95-0.40 100 24V@4.1 (*)
LEDINTA0024V41FO 120-277 0.95-0.40 100    24V@4.1(*)
LED-INTA-0024V-30-F-LO 120-277 0.72-0.32 72 24@3.0 (**)
LED-INTA-0024V-30-D-LO 120-277 0.72-0.32 72 24@3.0 (**)
LED-INTA-0024V-20-F-LO 120-277 0.48-0.22 48  24@2.0 (***)
LED-INTA-0024V-20-D-LO 120-277 0.48-0.22 48  24@2.0 (***)
LEDINTA0024V32FO 120-277 0.75-0.35 77    24@3.2 (+)
LEDINTA0024V22FO 120-277 0.50-0.25 53 24@2.2 (++)
(*) - For connection to LED array consisting of 100 Watt maximum.
(**) - For connection to LED array consisting of 72 Watt maximum.
(***) - For connection to LED array consisting of 48 Watt maximum.
(+) - For connection to LED array consisting of 77 Watt maximum.